
2020 Columbus State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-3   Conf: 11-1Home: 12-2Away: 3-1Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (188), Opp (150)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Kirkwood (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Dudal 1, Kais 1, Latta 1, Windhorst 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-42), Brooks (6-14),
Delevie (4-6), Cadenhead (3-4), Latta (3-6), Boatright (2-5), Dudal (1-3), Watson-Garcia (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Horne, Bryson .425 21-21 80 20 34 6 0 6 28 58 .725 13 3 8 1 .510 2 0 0-0 168 6 1 .994
9 Bullock, Dane .338 21-21 80 18 27 11 0 3 17 47 .588 6 3 17 1 .391 3 0 1-1 26 1 1 .964
19 Brooks, Robert .329 20-20 73 22 24 4 1 2 11 36 .493 13 8 8 0 .464 3 0 0-0 158 13 3 .983
13 Kirley, Connor .324 21-21 71 16 23 2 0 1 13 28 .394 7 2 13 1 .395 1 5 3-3 55 2 0 1.000
7 Meadows, David .305 20-20 95 14 29 3 0 0 8 32 .337 6 2 18 0 .359 0 0 7-9 15 39 1 .982
11 Webb, Drew .289 21-21 76 12 22 5 0 2 15 33 .434 11 4 10 1 .402 1 2 3-3 38 2 2 .952
4 McDade, Matthew .286 21-21 70 14 20 3 0 1 10 26 .371 14 0 11 2 .391 3 1 1-1 54 57 4 .965
22 Wilbanks, Will .246 18-17 57 9 14 4 0 1 9 21 .368 10 4 13 0 .394 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Bouton, Isaac .235 20-20 85 18 20 5 0 1 18 28 .329 10 1 12 2 .310 4 0 0-1 29 57 6 .935
18 Brabston, Colby .333 1-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Delevie, Bryce .235 6-5 17 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .294 1 0 1 2 .278 0 0 0-0 14 3 0 1.000
8 Kirkwood, Drake .125 5-2 8 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 1 0 .125 0 0 0-0 5 6 1 .917
Totals .306 21-21 715 145 219 45 1 17 132 317 .443 91 27 113 10 .396 17 8 15-18 564 209 20 .975
Opponents .245 21-21 695 69 170 21 2 20 68 255 .367 59 18 167 18 .319 3 8 10-22 525 160 27 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Kais, Brady 0.00 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 4 10.2 7 0 0 2 6 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 1
15 Adams, Nick 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
40 Forthofer, Russell 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 0 0 4 2 0 1 0 .111 0 1 0 0 1
28 Cadenhead, Tyler 1.96 2-1 6 3 1 0-0 0 23.0 22 7 5 2 18 3 0 1 .259 0 2 0 0 1
33 Brockman, Zack 2.08 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 .294 2 0 0 0 1
17 Latta, Jalen 2.25 4-0 6 6 0 0-0 0 40.0 30 10 10 11 47 4 0 3 .207 4 4 0 1 0
30 Windhorst, Noah 2.41 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 18.2 17 5 5 9 14 1 0 2 .243 4 3 0 0 0
23 Dutton, Miles 2.89 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 5 3 3 3 13 0 0 2 .156 1 1 0 0 0
36 Dudal, Devin 3.44 5-0 6 6 0 0-0 0 36.2 45 16 14 8 35 6 0 4 .308 0 3 0 0 2
25 Boatright, Jamie 4.40 3-0 6 6 0 0-0 0 30.2 27 17 15 14 21 4 1 5 .239 0 2 0 2 1
24 Watson-Garcia, Nick 7.11 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 5 5 5 3 4 2 0 0 .208 0 1 0 0 1
20 Duncan, Clayton 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0
31 Burton, Peyton 27.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.02 18-3 64 21 1 1 5 188.0 170 69 63 59 167 21 2 20 .245 11 18 0 3 8
Opponents 6.22 3-18 82 21 1 1 2 175.0 219 145 121 91 113 45 1 17 .306 23 27 3 17 8



2020 Columbus State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Kirley, Connor 57 55 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Delevie, Bryce 17 14 3 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
25 Boatright, Jamie 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
30 Windhorst, Noah 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Latta, Jalen 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
32 Kais, Brady 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Brockman, Zack 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cadenhead, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
40 Forthofer, Russell 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
24 Watson-Garcia, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Horne, Bryson 175 168 6 1 .994 20 0 0 — 0 0
19 Brooks, Robert 174 158 13 3 .983 1 6 8 .429 0 1
7 Meadows, David 55 15 39 1 .982 9 0 0 — 0 0
4 McDade, Matthew 115 54 57 4 .965 19 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bullock, Dane 28 26 1 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Webb, Drew 42 38 2 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bouton, Isaac 92 29 57 6 .935 13 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kirkwood, Drake 12 5 6 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Dudal, Devin 5 0 4 1 .800 0 1 2 .333 0 0
22 Wilbanks, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Adams, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Brabston, Colby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Burton, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Duncan, Clayton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dutton, Miles 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 793 564 209 20 .975 62 10 11 .476 0 1
Opponents 712 525 160 27 .962 31 15 3 .833 1 0


